
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 Additions and Renovations 887 
days

Tue 3/19/19 Wed 8/10/22

2 DESIGN PROCESS 240 dayTue 3/19/19 Mon 2/17/20

3 Programming Process 9 days Tue 3/19/19 Fri 3/29/19

4 Site survey RFP & Actual Survey 41 days Fri 3/29/19 Fri 5/24/19

5 Schematic Design 48 days Sat 3/30/19 Tue 6/4/19

6 Design Development 90 days Wed 6/5/19 Tue 10/8/19

7 Geotech RFP and Investigation 41 days Wed 6/5/19 Wed 7/31/19

8 Construction Documents 64 days Wed 10/9/19 Mon 1/6/20

9 Quality Control Review and 
Implementation

30 days Tue 1/7/20 Mon 2/17/20

10

11 MUNICIPAL APPROVALS 196 dayMon 4/15/19 Mon 1/13/20

12 Prepare First Submission 11 days Mon 4/15/19 Mon 4/29/19

13 Sketch Plan Presentation 6 days Fri 5/3/19 Fri 5/10/19

14 Planning 111 dayTue 6/5/29 Tue 11/6/29

15 Water and Sewer 23 days Fri 6/28/19 Tue 7/30/19

16 Zoning 69 days Sun 7/28/19 Wed 10/30/19

17 County Conservation/ DEP 65 days Tue 7/30/19 Mon 10/28/19
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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

18 Board of Commissioners 65 days Sun 9/1/19 Thu 11/28/19

19 Recording of final LD set 24 days Fri 11/29/19 Wed 1/1/20

20 Building Permit 32 days Fri 11/29/19 Mon 1/13/20

21

22 PLANCON PROCESS (if moratorium is 
raised, prepare paperwork anyway)

232 
days

Wed 6/5/19 Thu 4/23/20

23 Plancon A/B 31 days Wed 6/5/19 Wed 7/17/19

24 Plancon D Tentative 5 days Tue 10/8/19 Mon 10/14/19

25 Act 34 Not Required

26 Plancon D/E Approval 26 days Mon 10/14/19Mon 11/18/19

27 Plancon F Approval 21 days Mon 1/6/20 Mon 2/3/20

28 Plancon G Approval 22 days Wed 3/25/20 Thu 4/23/20

29

30 BIDDING 34 days Fri 2/7/20 Wed 3/25/20

31 Advertisement #1 1 day Fri 2/7/20 Fri 2/7/20

32 Drawings available 1 day Fri 2/14/20 Fri 2/14/20

33 Advertisement #2 1 day Fri 2/14/20 Fri 2/14/20

34 Advertisement #3 1 day Fri 2/21/20 Fri 2/21/20
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35 Pre-Bid Meeting 1 day Mon 2/24/20 Mon 2/24/20

36 Bid Due Date 1 day Tue 3/10/20 Tue 3/10/20

37 Bid Award & Contract 11 days Wed 3/11/20 Wed 3/25/20

38

39 CONSTRUCTION   620 dayThu 3/26/20 Wed 8/10/22

40 Shop Drawings 46 days Thu 3/26/20 Thu 5/28/20

41 Site Mobilization 22 days Mon 6/1/20 Tue 6/30/20

42 Site prep work 22 days Mon 6/1/20 Tue 6/30/20

43 Phase 1 New CR Construction 132 dayMon 6/15/20 Tue 12/15/20

44 Phase 2 Renovations 42 days Mon 6/15/20 Tue 8/11/20

45 Phase 3 Renovations 123 dayFri 1/1/21 Tue 6/22/21

46 Phase 4 Renovations 123 dayWed 6/9/21 Fri 11/26/21

47 Phase 5 Renovations 171 daySat 11/27/21 Fri 7/22/22

48 Final Site Work 45 days Wed 6/15/22 Tue 8/16/22

49 Substantial Completion 1 day Sat 7/23/22 Sat 7/23/22

50 New Furniture and Technology - Phased - 
Each Move-in

434 
days

Wed 
12/16/20

Mon 8/15/22

51 Final Completion 14 days Sun 7/24/22 Wed 8/10/22

52 Building Complete 1 day Wed 8/10/22 Wed 8/10/22
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